CANARM LTD. - Corporate Office
2157 Parkedale Ave., Brockville, ON
Canada   K6V 5V6
Tel: (613) 342-5424    Fax: 1-800-263-4598
CANARM LTD. - USA Warehouse
808 Commerce Park Drive
Ogdensburg, New York, USA   13669
Tel: 1-800-267-4427    Fax: 1-800-263-4598

3
4
ORDERING GUIDELINES
Gate package
1450060B-PKL 6’ 5-Bar Bi-Fold Gate Left
1450060B-PKR 6’ 5-Bar Bi-Fold Gate Right
1.
2.
Note: Drill holes and bolt on site
BI-FOLD GATE LEFT (TOP VIEW)
GATES-19
SEPT/2018
Subject to Change without notice. Printed in Canada
5 BAR GATES & ACCESSORIES
GATES 14442001-72N - 5-Bar Gate
   Extention
72"
(1450040) GATE ONLY 45” LG. (4 ft.)
(1450060) GATE ONLY 69” LG. (4 ft.)
(1450080) GATE ONLY 93” LG. (8 ft.)
(1450100) GATE ONLY 117” LG. (10 ft.)
(1450120) GATE ONLY 141” LG (12 ft.)
(1450140) GATE ONLY 165” LG (14 ft.)
(1450160) GATE ONLY 189” LG (16 ft.)
Note: Need to leave 3’ of extension inside at all times.
GATE ENDS
1442001
     13”GATE END (c/w 3 CLAMPS)
13 5/8”
2 1/2”
1442001-ST
     13”GATE END w/ STUB
(c/w 3 CLAMPS)
13 5/8” 2 1/2”
1442001-SL
      13”GATE END w/ SLEEVES
(c/w 3 CLAMPS)
13 5/8”
2 1/2”
1442001-WT
      16”GATE END w/ WALK THRU
(c/w 4 CLAMPS)
16”
1440009CB
     4” OD 2” WIDE BOLT ON COLLAR
     GALV KIT (C/W 2 SET SCREWS)
1440007
    7” ADJ HINGE + 3/4” ID
     SLEEVE + HDW
1440009
    7” ADJ HINGE + 3 1/2”
     ID COLLAR 360˚ + HDW
GATES-20
SEPT/2018
Subject to Change without notice. Printed in Canada
STANDARD GATES
ASSEMBLY
    5-BAR GATE
101 1/4”
94 1/2”
SPRING LATCH (100” MIN   102” MAX)
94 1/2”
102 1/4”
4 1/2”
CHAIN LATCH (100” MIN   104” MAX)
94 1/2”
104”
SELF CATCHING LATCH (103” MIN   105” MAX)
1
2”

SEPT/2018
Subject to Change without notice. Printed in Canada
ORDERING GUIDELINES
GATES
4-BAR GATES
1.     Order gate                            - Specify length
2.     Order ends                               - Without stub, with stub or 60” ext.
3.     Order hinge  or collar             - Order required hinge adjustable sleeve or 360 degree collar type
4.     Order latch system                  - Order chain latch or spring loaded or self catching
5.    Order posts or hinge straps as needed
6.     Order hinge pins
ADJUSTABLE 5-BAR GATES
1.     Order gate package                - Specify length, includes 1 - 3/4” pin & clamped end
                                                        NOTE: A 10’ gate is 120” lg
                                                        - Must order gate as parts if you require a double pin or stub-end gate
2.    Order latch                               - Four choices available if appropriate gate is ordered
3.     Order hinge post                      - Posts are cement-in
2-BAR GATES
1.     Order gate (120” or 155”)      -  Includes hinge on one end
2.     Order ends                               -  Order 1 hinge end per gate
                                                        -  Order 2 hinge pins per gate
3.     Order gate to stall post           -  When mounting to freestall